
Viljandimaa U16, U14 ja U12 MV 

 

16-17.02.2023 Viljandi, Paalalinna viilhall 

 

1. päev 

 

Poisid U16 

50m jooks 

1. Oliver Org   02.03.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   7,60 

2. Markus Aren   23.06.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   7,84 

3. Martin Sülla   23.11.08 Suure-Jaani KJK   7,88 

 

Kõrgushüpe 

1. Oliver Org   02.03.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   1.40 

 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 

 O O O O XXX 

2.  Markus Aren   23.06.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   1.25 

 1.25 1.30 

 O XXX 

3. Martin Sülla   23.11.08 Suure-Jaani KJK   1.25 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 

 XXO O XXX 

 

Kaugushüpe 

1. Oliver Org   02.03.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   4.47 

 4.28 X X X 4.47 4.46 

2. Martin Sülla   23.11.08 Suure-Jaani KJK   4.07 

 3.84 3.48 3.96 3.93 3.99 4.07 

3. Markus Aren   23.06.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   4.05 

 3.72 4.05 X 3.88 3.69 3.89 

 



VA Ailo Andri Hantson  08.08.07 VAK Staier   5.73 

 5.73 5.67 X 

 

Kuulitõuge 4kg 

1. Martin Sülla   23.11.08 Suure-Jaani KJK   8.35 

 7.80 7.47 7.42 7.80 7.84 8.35 

2. Oliver Org   02.03.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   7.86 

 6.89 7.51 7.86 6.88 7.67 7.80 

3. Markus Aren   23.06.09 Suure-Jaani KJK   7.50 

 7.00 5.58 6.84 6.84 7.48 7.50 

VA Ailo Andri Hantson  08.08.07 VAK Staier   11.17 5kg 

 11.10 11.17 11.09 10.06 - - 

 

Poisid U14 

50m jooks 

1. Endrik Kask   05.10.10 VJK   7,36 7,23 

2. Kristjan Aleksandrov  28.10.10 VAK Staier  7,36 7,26 

3. Ruuben Reinkubjas  05.02.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  7,76 7,66 

4. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  7,89 7,86 

5. Kenert Kleband   02.01.11 AKG   7,92 

6. Hendrik Takel   01.12.10 SK Jooksupartner 8,24 

7. Kermo Talviste   07.06.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  8,30 

8. Martin Rannamaa  15.11.11 VKK   8,55 

9. Kevin Viikholm   12.10.10 AKG   8,66 

10. Oskar Kobin   07.07.11 VKK   8,68 

11. Indrek Siimann   04.12.10 AKG   8,87 

12. Robert Moorast  06.08.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  8,92 

13. Aron Teearu   17.11.11 SK Jooksupartner 8,93 

14. Aksel Saarpuu   22.07.11 SK Jooksupartner 9,05 

15. Armand Liik   26.06.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  9,11 

16. Andro Teesalu   25.02.11 SK Jooksupartner 9,20 



Kõrgushüpe 

1. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  1.40 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 

 O O O O O XXX 

2. Allar Arula   08.09.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.30 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

 O O O XXO XO XO XXX 

3. Kenert Kleband   02.01.11 AKG   1.25 

 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 

 O O O O XXX 

4. Kermo Talviste   07.06.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.20 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 

 O O O XO XXX 

4. Rico-Richard Reiser  22.02.10 KJS Sakala  1.20 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 

 O O O XO XXX 

6. Ruuben Reinkubjas  05.02.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.15 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 

 XXO O XXO XXX 

7. Kevin Viikholm   12.10.10 AKG   1.15 

 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 

 O XO XXO XXO XXX 

8. Armand Liik   26.06.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.10 

 1.05 1.10 1.15 

 XO XO XXX 

9. Robert Moorast  06.08.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.05 

 1.00 1.05 1.10 

 O O XXX 

 Indrek Siimann   04.12.10 AKG   NH 

 1.00 

 XXX 



 

Kaugushüpe 

1. Kristjan Aleksandrov  28.10.10 VAK Staier  4.70 

 X 4.70 X X X 4.67 

2. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  4.32 

 4.32 4.18 4.08 3.95 4.09 X 

3. Travis Sõber   30.01.11 KJS Sakala  4.24 

 4.24 4.12 4.22 4.09 4.22 4.22 

4. Kenert Kleband   02.01.11 AKG   4.22 

 3.18 4.22 3.75 2.42 3.83 3.97 

5. Ruuben Reinkubjas  05.02.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  4.15 

 X 4.09 4.15 3.97 3.89 3.79 

6. Hendrik Takel   01.12.10 SK Jooksupartner 3.93 

 X X 3.92 X X 3.93 

7. Endrik Kask   05.10.10 VJK   3.86 

 3.34 X 3.86 X 3.50 8.84 

8. Kermo Talviste   07.06.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  3.71 

 3.60 3.47 X 3.52 3.69 3.71 

9. Oskar Vares   11.06.10 VPK   3.59 

 X X 3.59 

10. Kevin Viikholm   12.10.10 AKG   3.55 

 3.55 3.32 3.49 

11. Simo Sören Saar  07.03.10 SK Jooksupartner 3.54 

 X 3.54 X 

12. Indrek Siimann   04.12.10 AKG   3.49 

 3.49 X 3.24 

13. Allar Arula   08.09.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  3.44 

 3.44 3.34 3.44 

 Ruuben Oja   29.08.11 Viiratsi   NM 

 X X X 

 



 

Kuulitõuge 3kg 

1.  Rico-Richard Reiser  22.02.10 KJS Sakala  11.10 

 10.45 - 9.59 9.92 11.10 - 

2. Simo Sören Saar  07.03.10 SK Jooksupartner 9.87 

 9.05 9.87 9.48 9.58 8.85 8.19 

3. Travis Sõber   30.01.11 KJS Sakala  8.66 

 8.66 8.65 - 8.15 8.22 8.35 

4. Oskar Vares   11.06.10 VPK   8.54 

 8.32 8.32 8.12 8.54 7.65 8.35 

5. Kristjan Aleksandrov  28.10.10 VAK Staier  8.38 

 6.87 8.18 8.38 8.19 7.59 7.86 

6. Richard Muska   26.09.10 VPK   7.96 

 7.75 7.20 7.96 7.41 6.66 6.88 

7. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  7.03 

 6.82 6.61 7.03 6.25 6.78 6.84 

8. Allar Arula   08.09.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  5.21 

 - 5.21 3.58 4.45 3.65 4.24 

9. Armand Liik   26.06.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  5.16 

 5.10 5.16 4.65 

10. Ruuben Oja   29.08.11 Viiratsi   4.87 

 4.81 4.87 4.44 

11. Robert Moorast  06.08.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  4.59 

 - 4.59 4.10 

VA Mairold Kullama  16.07.12 VJK   6.72 

 5.34 6.72 6.48 

 

Poisid U12 

50m jooks 

1. Ralf Vanamets   03.01.12 SK Jooksupartner 8,19 8,17 

2. Gerret Tammoja  28.08.12 AKG   8,51 8,34 



3. Uku Univer   30.08.12 VJK   8,41 8,42 

4. Stig Valner   22.09.12 VJK   8,52 8,62 

5. Joonas Priks   15.08.14 VPK   8,62 

6. Brandon Söödor  17.01.14 SK Jooksupartner 8,72 

7. Trevon Pilk   25.02.13 AKG   8,77 

8. Mairold Kullama  16.07.12 VJK   8,78 

8. Konrad Reinkubjas  15.06.13 Suure-Jaani KJK  8,78 

10. Sören Võsu   30.06.14 SK Jooksupartner 8,90 

11. Carl-Markus Sarikas  01.10.12 VJK   8,92 

12. Karl-Sebastian Lilloson  23.10.13 SK Jooksupartner 9,22 

13. Tauri-Kristjan Teesalu  25.09.14 AKG   9,53 

14. Joonas Koovit   03.08.14 VKK   9,61 

15. Raul Tähtla   31.10.12 Suure-Jaani KJK  9,93 

16. Tristan Vildersen  31.01.12 VJK   9,97 

17. Taren Lemming   26.10.14 SK Jooksupartner 9,98 

18. Andreas-Thorsten Hendrik 08.01.12 AKG   10,14 

 

Teivashüpe 

1. Mairold Kullama  16.07.12 VJK   2.20 

 1.80 2.00 2.10 2.20 2.25 

 O O O XXO XXX 

2. Uku Univer   30.08.12 VJK   1.50 

 1.40 1.50 1.60 

 O O XXX 

3. Joonas Priks   15.08.14 VPK   1.40 

 1.30 1.40 1.50 

 O XXO XXX 

4. Tristan Vildersen  31.01.12 VJK   1.30 

 1.30 1.40 

 O XXX 

 



Kaugushüpe – 1m pakk 

1. Uku Univer   30.08.12 VJK   3.74 

 3.67 3.74 3.74 3.57 

2. Brandon Söödor  17.01.14 SK Jooksupartner 3.67 

 3.55 3.44 3.19 3.67 

3. Joonas Priks   15.08.14 VPK   3.42 

 3.32 3.38 3.42 3.24 

4. Stig Valner   22.09.12 VJK   3.37 

 3.17 3.37 3.22 3.25 

5. Trevon Pilk   25.02.13 AKG   3.31 

 3.31 2.89 3.09 2.84 

6. Sören Võsu   30.06.14 SK Jooksupartner 3.27 

 3.27 3.18 3.15 3.27 

7. Gerret Tammoja  28.08.12 AKG   3.26 

 3.26 2.88 3.72 3.01 

8. Karl-Sebastian Lilloson  23.10.13 SK Jooksupartner 3.09 

 3.09 3.06 2.90 2.74 

9. Konrad Reinkubjas  15.06.13 Suure-Jaani KJK  3.05 

 2.68 3.05 2.54 2.98 

10. Carl-Markus Sarikas  01.10.12 VJK   3.02 

 2.06 2.60 3.02 2.84 

11. Tristan Vildersen  31.01.12 VJK   2.82 

 2.79 2.58 2.82 2.76 

12. Joonas Koovit   03.08.14 VKK   2.75 

 2.75 X 2.73 2.68 

13. Taren Lemming   26.10.14 SK Jooksupartner 2.74 

 2.74 2.69 2.60 2.72 

14. Tauri-Kristjan Teesalu  25.09.14 AKG   2.49 

 2.49 2.44 X 2.39 

15. Raul Tähtla   31.10.12 Suure-Jaani KJK  2.39 

 2.11 2.38 2.36 2.39 



16. Andreas-Thorsten Hendrik 08.01.12 AKG   2.23 

 X 2.02 2.23 X 

 

Tüdrukud U16 

50m jooks 

1. Mirtel Kase   25.02.09 VAK Staier  7,35 7,26 

2. Maria Elise Sass   21.08.08 KJS Sakala  7,36 7,34 

3. Kätriin Kiisma   06.05.09 Suure-Jaani KJK  7,53 7,45 

4. Hedvig Pärnmäe  15.08.09 KJS Sakala  7,73 7,70 

5. Mia Lii Kaigas   19.11.08 VAK Staier  7,82 

6. Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  8,00 

7. Nora Kraner   23.12.08 Suure-Jaani KJK  8,19 

8. Truude Tammaru  08.02.09 AKG   8,22 

9. Eliise Klaos   25.03.08 KJS Sakala  8,36 

10 Arlene Auksmann  25.11.09 KJS Sakala  8,42 

 

Teivashüpe 

1. Marie Lubi   13.09.08 KJS Sakala  2.40 

 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 

 O O O XXX 

2. Hedvig Pärnmäe  15.08.09 KJS Sakala  2.30 

 2.10 2.20 2.30 2.40 

 O XO XXO XXX 

3. Karmen Valmsen  09.11.08 VAK Staier  2.20 

 2.10 2.20 2.30 

 XXO O XXX 

4. Britmarie Heinmäe  11.08.09 KJS Sakala  2.00 

 2.00 2.10 

 O XXX 

  

 



Maria Elise Sass   21.08.08 KJS Sakala  NH 

 1.60 

 XXX 

 Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  NH 

 1.80 

 XXX 

 Eliise Klaos   25.03.09 KJS Sakala  NH 

 1.70 

 XXX 

VA Simona Rennit   25.12.07 KJS Sakala  2.30 

 2.20 2.30 2.40 

 O O XXX 

 

Kaugushüpe 

1. Mirtel Kase   25.02.09 VAK Staier  4.65 

 4.55 3.59 4.54 X 4.65 X 

2. Eliise Klaos   25.03.08 KJS Sakala  4.32 

 4.18 4.32 4.25 4.12 4.18 4.01 

3. Hedvig Pärnmäe  15.08.09 KJS Sakala  4.26 

 X 3.66 4.24 3.96 4.24 4.26 

4. Mia Lii Kaigas   19.11.08 VAK Staier  4.24 

 4.16 X 4.18 4.17 4.24 X 

5. Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  4.18 

 4.18 X 3.70 4.11 X X 

6. Kätriin Kiisma   06.05.09 Suure-Jaani KJK  4.05 

 3.87 3.86 4.05 3.86 3.65 4.04 

7. Maria Elise Sass   21.08.08 KJS Sakala  3.99 

 3.72 3.63 3.98 3.91 3.99 3.87 

8. Truude Tammaru  08.02.09 AKG   3.88 

 3.88 3.55 3.71 3.64 3.09 3.68 

 



9. Nora Kraner   23.12.08 Suure-Jaani KJK  3.69 

 3.69 X 3.64 

10. Liisa Schneider   23.08.09 AKG   3.12 

 3.12 X X 

 

Kuulitõuge 

1. Deneli Ojala   13.03.08 KJS Sakala  11.07 

 10.83 11.07 10.84 X X 10.27 

2. Mirtel Kase   25.02.09 VAK Staier  9.76 

 8.45 9.71 9.76 9.12 9.74 X 

3. Britmarie Heinmäe  11.08.09 KJS Sakala  8.04 

 7.28 6.92 7.54 7.70 8.03 8.04 

4. Eliise Klaos   25.03.08 KJS Sakala  7.48 

 6.88 7.14 7.48 6.62 7.00 6.95 

5. Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  7.41 

 6.26 7.02 7.12 7.41 6.79 6.77 

6. Rahel Sarapson   03.12.08 VJK   7.26 

 X 6.23 6.82 6.86 7.26 6.98 

7. Truude Tammaru  08.02.09 AKG   7.03 

 6.75 6.11 6.49 7.03 6.08 - 

8. Arlene Auksmann  25.11.09 VJK   6.43 

 6.04 6.28 6.33 6.43 6.36 6.24 

9. Liisa Schneider   23.08.08 AKG   6.32 

 5.97 6.32 6.03 

10. Maria Elise Sass   21.08.08 KJS Sakala  5.82 

 5.62 5.63 5.82 

VA Kertu Tooming   05.09.07 KJS Sakala  11.89 

 11.02 X X 9.93 11.89 10.61 

 

 

 



Tüdrukud U14 

50m jooks 

1. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  7,69 7,70 

2. Meribel Toomla  12.07.10 VAK Staier  7,88 7,93 

3. Lisann Paju   26.08.10 KJS Sakala  8,01 8,03 

4. Truude Lillemaa  23.09.10 Suure-Jaani KJK  8,20 8,19 

5. Jete Sala   06.07.11 VPK   8,41 

6. Kristelle Käsper   02.06.11 VAK Staier  8,56 

7. Sandra Nurk   06.11.10 AKG   8,75 

8. Rebecca Viigand  13.05.11 VPK   8,78 

 Laura Schneider  01.03.11 AKG   DQ 

 

Teivashüpe 

1. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  2.10 

 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 2.20 

 XO O O O XXX 

2. Meribel Toomla  12.07.10 VAK Staier  2.00 

 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

 O O O XXX 

3. Kristelle Käsper   02.06.11 VAK Staier  1.80 

 1.40 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 

 XO O O O XXX 

 

Kaugushüpe 

1. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  4.43 

 4.36 4.42 4.43 4.22 4.14 4.27 

2. Lisann Paju   26.08.10 KJS Sakala  4.23 

 4.08 4.05 4.23 X 4.07 4.02 

3. Meribel Toomla  12.07.10 VAK Staier  4.15 

 3.98 4.13 4.15 4.06 3.80 4.05 

 



4. Kristelle Käsper   02.06.11 VAK Staier  3.77 

 3.65 3.69 3.53 3.65 3.77 3.67 

5. Truude Lillemaa  23.09.10 Suure-Jaani KJK  3.71 

 X 2.93 X 3.54 3.55 3.71 

6. Jete Sala   06.07.11 VPK   3.65 

 3.35 3.64 3.25 3.21 3.39 3.65 

7. Rebecca Viigand  13.05.11 VPK   3.27 

 3.07 3.27 3.27 3.10 X 2.87 

8. Sandra Nurk   06.11.10 AKG   3.14 

 X 3.14 X - - - 

 Laura Schneider  01.03.11 AKG   NM 

 X X X 

 

Kuulitõuge 

1. Kristelle Käsper   02.06.11 VAK Staier  9.24 

 8.99 8.38 8.23 8.71 9.10 9.24 

2. Truude Lillemaa  23.09.10 Suure-Jaani KJK  8.86 

 8.55 7.81 8.86 7.74 - - 

3. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  8.54 

 8.23 7.99 8.54 7.48 7.76 7.72 

4. Lisann Paju   26.08.10 KJS Sakala  7.40 

 7.22 7.23 6.68 6.61 7.40 7.31 

5. Laura Schneider  01.03.11 AKG   7.11 

 6.68 7.11 6.93 X 6.41 6.40 

6. Sandra Nurk   06.11.10 AKG   5.46 

 5.33 5.46 5.17 X 4.18 5.10 

 

Tüdrukud U12 

50m jooks 

1. Hedeli Küper   01.01.12 Kõpu   8,57 8,45 

2. Elvi Kaldoja   14.05.12 VKK   8,54 8,56 



3. Hanna-Loore Varik  14.02.12 AKG   8,73 8,75 

4. Anni Vares   04.06.11 VPK   8,68 8,78 

5. Kadrili Oja   26.11.12 VJK   8,91 

6. Kirke Võsu   08.05.12 SK Jooksupartner 8,97 

7. Lysandra Soesoo  13.03.12 VJK   9,07 

8. Emily Kiis   12.09.12 VJK   9,29 

9. Emili Pukk   10.08.14 VJK   9,56 

 

Kaugushüpe – 1m pakk 

1. Elvi Kaldoja   14.05.12 VKK   3.88 

 3.88 3.72 3.66 3.66 

2. Hanna-Loore Varik  14.02.12 AKG   3.59 

 3.48 3.59 3.59 3.50 

3. Anni Vares   04.06.12 VPK   3.59 

 3.53 3.52 3.59 3.03 

4. Kirke Võsu   08.05.12 SK Jooksupartner 3.47 

 3.04 3.29 3.37 3.47 

5. Lysandra Soesoo  13.03.13 VJK   3.26 

 3.26 3.25 X X 

6. Kadrili Oja   26.11.12 VJK   3.26 

 3.02 2.74 2.79 3.26 

7. Emily Kiis   12.09.12 VJK   3.03 

 2.76 X 3.03 X 

 

2. päev 

 

Poisid U14 

50m tj 

1. Kristjan Aleksandrov  28.10.10 VAK Staier  8,78 

2. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  9,63 

3. Endrik Kask   05.10.10 VJK   11,38 



 

Teivashüpe 

1. Kristjan Aleksandrov  28.10.10 VAK Staier  2.50 

 2.20 2.30 2.40 2.50 2.60 

 O - XO XO XXX 

2. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  2.00 

 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

 O O O O O XXX 

3. Rico-Richard Reiser  22.02.10 KJS Sakala  2.00 

 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.00 2.10 

 XO O XO O O XXO XO XXX 

4. Oskar Vares   11.06.10 VPK   2.00 

 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 

 O O XO XO XXX 

5. Endrik Kask   05.10.10 VJK   1.80 

 1.40 1.50 1.60 1.70 1.80 1.90 

 XO XO O XO XXO XXX 

VA Ailo Andri Hantson  08.08.07 VAK Staier  3.40 

 3.00 3.20 3.40 3.50 

 O O O XXX 

 

Kolmikhüpe 

1. Kristjan Aleksandrov  28.10.10 VAK Staier  10.47 

 X X 10.44 10.47 X X 

2. Asser Kase   13.12.10 VAK Staier  9.19 

 8.60 8.71 X 9.19 8.59 9.07 

3. Rico-Richard Reiser  22.02.10 KJS Sakala  7.96 

 7.96 7.76 X 7.44 - - 

 

 

 



Poisid U12 

50m tj 

1. Uku Univer   30.08.12 VJK   11,26 

2. Joonas Priks   15.08.14 VPK   11,35 

 

Kõrgushüpe 

1. Uku Univer   30.08.12 VJK   1.15 

 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 

 O O O O XXX 

2. Joonas Priks   15.08.14 VPK   1.15 

 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 

 O O O XXO XXX 

 

 

Tüdrukud U16  

50m tj 

1. Mirtel Kase   25.02.09 VAK Staier  8,40 

2. Britmarie Heinmäe  11.08.09 KJS Sakala  8,94 

3. Kätriin Kiisma   06.05.09 Suure-Jaani KJK  8,94 

 Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  DNF 

 

Kõrgushüpe 

1. Mirtel Kase   25.02.09 VAK Staier  1.55 

 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 

 O O XXO XXX 

2. Kätriin Kiisma   06.05.09 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.40 

 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 

 O O O O XXX 

3. Hannaliise Rohumägi  09.08.08 VAK Staier  1.40 

 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 

 XO XO XXO XXX 



4. Marie Lubi   13.09.08 KJS Sakala  1.35 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

 O O O O XXX 

5. Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  1.35 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

 O O O O XO XXX 

6. Mia Lii Kaigas   19.11.08 VAK Staier  1.30 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 

 O O O XXX 

7. Eliise Klaos   25.03.08 KJS Sakala  1.25 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 

 O O XO XXX 

8. Britmarie Heinmäe  11.08.09 KJS Sakala  1.20 

 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.25 

 O O O XXX 

8. Maria Elise Sass   21.08.08 KJS Sakala  1.20 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 

 O O XXX 

 

Kolmikhüpe 

1. Eliise Klaos   25.03.08 KJS Sakala  9.54 

 9.07 9.22 9.54 9.06 9.37 X 

2. Hedvig Pärnmäe  15.08.09 KJS Sakala  9.05 

 X 9.05 8.72 8.97 8.89 X 

3. Maria Elise Sass   21.08.08 KJS Sakala  8.86 

 8.86 8.84 8.58 8.59 8.65 X 

4. Mirtel Ruut   18.07.09 KJS Sakala  8.79 

 X X 8.79 X X X 

VA Kristin Takel   06.03.07 KJS Sakala  8.85 

 8.39 8.66 8.53 8.74 8.85 8.48 

 



Tüdrukud U14 

50m tj 

1. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  8,92 8,92 

2. Meribel Toomla  12.07.10 VAK Staier  9,41 9,27 

3. Lisann Paju   26.08.10 KJS Sakala  9,22 9,66 

4. Keira Kraner   11.03.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  11,70 12,29 

5. Maris Miil   22.03.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  11,89 

 

Kõrgushüpe 

1. Kristelle Käsper   02.06.11 VAK Staier  1.35 

 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

 O O O O XXX 

2. Lisann Paju   26.08.10 KJS Sakala  1.35 

 1.15 1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

 O XO O XO O XXX 

3. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  1.35 

 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 

 O XO XO XXX 

4. Keira Kraner   11.03.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.10 

 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 

 O O O XXX 

5. Maris Miil   22.03.11 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.10 

 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 

 O O XO XXX 

 

Kolmikhüpe 

1. Juliette Johanson  01.05.10 KJS Sakala  9.28 

 8.80 9.05 9.10 9.07 9.05 9.28 

2. Lisann Paju   26.08.10 KJS Sakala  8.66 

 X 8.54 8.30 8.49 8.66 8.60 

 



Tüdrukud U12 

50m tj 

1. Hedeli Küper   01.01.12 Kõpu   10,27 9,81 

2. Kirke Võsu   08.05.12 SK Jooksupartner 10,30 10,06 

3. Elvi Kaldoja   14.05.12 VKK   10,34 10,63 

4. Carola Kelk   25.08.13 Suure-Jaani KJK  12,95 12,57 

5. Lysandra Soesoo  13.03.12 VJK   15,25 

 

Kõrgushüpe 

1. Lysandra Soesoo  13.03.12 VJK   1.10 

 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 

 O O O O O O XXX 

2. Hedeli Küper   01.01.12 Kõpu   1.10 

 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 

 O O O XXO XXX 

3. Elvi Kaldoja   14.05.12 VKK   1.10 

 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 1.10 1.15 

 O O O O XXO XXO XXX 

4. Carola Kelk   25.08.13 Suure-Jaani KJK  1.00 

 0.85 0.90 0.95 1.00 1.05 

 O O O O XXX 

 

 

Peakohtunik: Ants Kuusik 


